
  
Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 
Bahawalpur Zone 

TENDER NOTICE NO. P&GS/BWP/03/2022 
27.10.2022 

TENDER FOR DESKTOP COMPUTER NON-BRANDED 

CLOSING DATE: 16.11.2022 11.00 am OPENING DATE: 16.11.2022 11.30 am 

Sealed financial bids are invited from per-qualified/ non-qualified GST&NTN registered firms/Stationers having own Office 

phone/Fax number (if found contrary the tender will be rejected) preferably based at Bahawalpur/Multan for the following 

stationery item on below mentioned terms and conditions: 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 Quotations shall be accepted only against on Tender Document to be collected from our Office on Payment of Rs.1000/- 

Cash as Tender Fee (Non Refundable). 

 Security amount must be deposited equal to 2% of the approximate value (noted above) of the tender in form “Call 

Deposit receipts” in favor of “State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan” as earnest money which will be refunded to 

the un-successful parties on the spot and the CDR will be detained of the successful parties till the completion of 

Tender. 

 The rates validity of tender will be up to December 31, 2022 from the date of opening of tender. 

 Tender closing date 16.11.2022 11:00 A.M. Tender opening date 16.11.2022 at 11:30 A.M. in the office of In charge 

(P&GS) Secretary ZPC Bahawalpur Zone, in the presence dealing of the bidders who wish to be present. 

 On finding substandard quality as and when noticed during process, the security deposit may be forfeited in favor of the 

Corporation. 

 The Firm/Suppliers/Printers in question will be bound to supply the required items as whole consignment within 15 

days after the issuance of Purchase Order. 

 State Life Insurance Corporation has right to decrease/ increase the quantity without consultation as and when required 

as per requirement and available budget  

 The bidders will attach their respective copies of NTN and Sales Tax Registration Certificates and a certificate to the 

effect that the firm is not black listed. 

 State Life Ins. Corp. Bahawalpur Zone will not pay any reimbursement against any visit of vender to the office. All same 

expenses will be at his/ its own. 

 Sealed Tenders duly completed in all respect must reach to the undersigned by Courier Service/by post during Office 

hours except Saturday and Sunday till the closing date and time as mentioned above. 

 The Income Tax will be deducted @ 4.5% at source. 

 The Corporation reserves the right to cancel/reject any one or all the Tenders in accordance with rule (33) of Public 

Procurement Regulations. 

 

For further details the undersigned may be contacted during working hours in person or telephonically on phone No.062-
9330033 or may contact with Mr. M.Saleem (suptt.) at cell # 03049356415 for any assistance  
 
 
 

Mirza Asad Saeed Atif 
Secretary Zonal Procurement Committee 

 Bahawalpur Zone 

S.No Item to Purchase  Specification  Quantity  

01 DESKTOP COMPUTER NON-BRANDED  i3  17 

02 Printer Ink Jet Black Printer  17 

* DESKTOP COMPUTER NON-BRANDED   

Description Specification 

P.C Processor. Intel Ci3, 3220 processor 3
rd

 Generation or Equivalent. 

Chipset.OEM/Intel Chipset H61Memory.4GB DDR3 RAM Hard Drive.500GB SATA11Super Drive. Internal 

DVD Super Multi Drive Display. Integrated Intel HD Graphics Sound. Integrated High-Definition Audio 

Mouse & Keyboard & Optical (DOS) Chassis. Power Supply Tested Tower LED Display.18.5”LED Display 

(Acer/AOC/View Sonic/Philips/Dell/HP/Samsung) 

2-Years on-site warranty including parts & labor 

Printer Ink Jet Black Printer HP/dell /canon / Samsung  or equivalent  


